## X2M Connect Limited (ASX:X2M) ASX Announcement



## Date of Annual General Meeting

Release issue date: 11 October 2021

Internet of Things (IoT) technology company X2M Connect Limited (the **Company**) advises that it will hold its Annual General Meeting for 2021 on 29 November 2021 at 11.00 am Melbourne time. The last date for receipt of nomination as a director to be voted at the meeting is 18 October 2021.

Given the ongoing uncertainty around the ability to meet in person, the meeting will be wholly virtual. Further details will be set out in the Notice of Meeting to be lodged with ASX in due course.

The Board of X2M has approved this announcement.

## For further information contact:

Shareholder Enquiries Automic Pty Ltd hello@automic.com.au +61 2 9698 5414 Media and Investor Relations Mohan Jesudason investor.relations@x2mconnect.com 1 800 926 926 (1 800 X2M X2M)

## About X2M Connect Group

X2M Connect (X2M) is an Australian technology company with proprietary Internet of Things (IoT) technology that uses the internet to deliver productivity improvements, cost savings and improved public safety to enterprise and government customers. The technology connects devices over the internet and enables data exchange and the remote control of devices. Revenue is generated via the sale of hardware, as well as monthly subscription services (Software as a Service (SaaS)).

The Company's strategy is to invest in growth and scale the business internationally. X2M's current focus is on servicing the utility sector in the Asia-Pacific (APAC) and the Company has successfully established a number of government and enterprise customer relationships. The business is head quartered in Melbourne Australia and has subsidiaries in Japan, South Korea, Taiwan, and the recently established subsidiary in Beijing, China.

Further information on can be found on the Company's website www.x2mconnect.com